202212120000448220 12/12/2022 10:57:57 AM DEEDS 1/3

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF	)	After recording return and send tax notices to:
SHELBY	)	ARG VI, LLC
		4058 N. College Ave., Ste 300
		Fay etteville, AR 72703

### STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That ARG Housing, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company ("Grantor"), duly authorized, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration paid by ARG VI, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company ('Grantee'), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Grantee, the following described lands situated in Calera, Shelby County, Alabama (the "Property"):

Lots 127, 270, and 271, of Camden Park, Phase 2, \$ector 1, a Residential Subdivision of Calera, Shelby County, Alabama, as filed in Map Book 55, Page 67 on February 16, 2022 in the Office of the Probate Judge of Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property unto the said Grantee, with all tenements, appurtenances and hereditaments thereunto belonging or in anyw ise appertaining. And Grantor hereby covenants with the said Grantee that it will forever wat and defend the title to the Property against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, though or under Grantor, but not further or otherwise, subject to restrictions, easements, ordinance, and declarations of record. No warranty or representation is made as to any mineral interest on the aforementioned Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this statutory Warranty Deed, to be effective as of the 28 day of November, 2022.

> ARG Housing, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company

Title: Manager

NOTE: There is a mortgage attached in the amount of \$503, 750.00.

# 20221212000448220 12/12/2022 10:57:57 AM DEEDS 2/3

ACKNOW	LEDGMENT			
STATE OF ARKANSAS )				
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON )				
I, the undersigned authority, a Notary certify that David C. Fryelimited liability company, is signed to the acknowledged before me on this day that, be he/she, as such Manager and with full authorit of said limited liability company.  Given under my hand and official seal,	, Manager of A foregoing instrumed of the sare of t	RG Housing and when the contents are voluntary	g, LLC, an Arkan o is known to a of said instrume	isas me, ent,
	Julie Bun Jotary Public			
My Commission Expires: _5 み9 3ユ				
This Instrument Prepared By:				

ARG Housing, LLC

4058 N. College Ave., Ste 300 Fayetteville, AR 72703

# REAL ESTATE SALES VALIDATION FORM

#### This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975. Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name:	ARG Housing, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company	Grantee's Name:	ARG VI, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company
Mailing Address:	4058 North College Ave.	Mailing Address:	4058 North College Ave.
	Suite 300, Box 9		Suite 300, Box 9
	Fayetteville, AR 72703		Fayetteville, AR 72703
Property Address:	338 & 346 Clear Creek Lane	Date of Sale:	November 28, 2022
	501 Camden Loop Calera, AL 35040	Actual Value:	\$775,000.00
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e or actual value claimed on this form ca of documentary evidence is not required)	an be verified in the	following documentary evidence: (check
☐ Bill of Sale		Appraisal	
☐ Sales Contract		Other:	
☐ Closing Stateme	ent	<del></del>	
If the conveyance of this form is not r	•	ins all of the require	ed information referenced above, the filing
	Instru	ctions	
Grantar's name an	d mailing addrage - provide the name of t	be percen or perce	ne convoying interest to property and their
current mailing add	<u>-</u>	ne person or perso	ns conveying interest to property and their
Grantee's name as conveyed.	nd mailing address - provide the name of	the person or pers	ons to whom interest to property is being
Property address -	the physical address of the property being	g conveyed, if availa	able.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the property was	conveyed.	
Total purchase price the instrument offer	•	e of the property, b	oth real and personal, being conveyed by
	ered for record. This may be evidenced		oth real and personal, being conveyed by onducted by a licensed appraiser or the
valuation, of the pr	·	charged with the res	of fair market value, excluding current use ponsibility of valuing property for property for Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
	that any false statements claimed on this		in this document is true and accurate. I the imposition of the penalty indicated in
Date: December	9, 2022	Print: Kathryn S. C	arver
•			and 0 /1
X Unattested		Sign:	ally 3- and
	Recorded (verified by) ablic Records	(Grante	or/Grantee/Owner(Agent))circle one
Judge of P Clerk	robate, Shelby County Alabama, County		

AH NA

Shelby County, AL 12/12/2022 10:57:57 AM

\$299.50 JOANN

20221212000448220

alling 5. Buyl

Form RT-1